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and eighty-seven (1887), be and the same hereby is
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. That the following sums of money, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, be and the samo are hereby
appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury be-
longing to the state institute fund not otherwise appropri-
ated, for the following purposes:

First. For the current expenses of the state reform
school for the fiscal year eighteen hundred and eighty-
eight (1838), forty thousand dollars (§40,000).

Second. For the current expenses of the state reform
school for the fiscal year eighteen hundred and eighty-nine
(1889), forty thousand dollars (§40,000).

Third. For repairs and improvements of the state re-
form school buildings aad grounds for the year eighteen
hundred and eighty-eight (1888), two thousand dollars'
($2,000).

Fourth. For repairs and improvements of the state re-
form school buildings and grounds for the year eighteen
hundred and eighty-nine (1889) two thousand dollars
($2,000).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 24th, 1889.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred and twenty
thousand (8120,000) dollars, or so much thereof aa may be
necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated from the
general revenue fund, for the payment of the per diem,
mileage and other expenses of the members and officers of
the legislature during the present session.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved January 21, 1889.


